502540321 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
MTMM PTY LTD.		10/18/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		

Name:	SORIN GROUP ITALIA S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA BENIGNO CRESPI, 17
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20159

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13418473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600 Phone: 6127667000

Email: amy.pirkl@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET
Address Line 2: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

Total Attachments: 1

source=SGI-MTMM Agreement Exhibit A#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 031465 FRAME: 0763

EXHIBIT A FORM OF PATENT TRANSFER NOTIFICATION

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is by and between Sorin Group Italia S.r.I., with registered offices in Milan, Italy, via Benigno Crespi 17 (hereinafter, "SGI") and MTMM Pty Ltd. with registered offices at 310 Glenferrie Road, Malvern, Victoria, Australia (hereinafter, "MTMM" and, together with SGI, hereinafter collectively the "Parties").

MTMM is the sole owner of international Publication WO2012/135904, US Patent Publication US2012/0259273, the US Design Patent US D685, 466 S Australian Design Registration AU337068S, European Design Registration 001923111-0001, Canadian Design No 142550, and other valuable intellectual property, including without limitation, any associated proprietary know-how and trade secrets developed by MTMM (the "Intellectual Property"). SGI and MTMM now desire to have all rights to the Intellectual Property assigned to SGI.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by MTMM, MTMM hereby assigns to SGI, it successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property including all intellectual property rights (patent, trademark, trade secret and copyright and moral rights), together with the right to seek protection by obtaining registered rights therefor (including divisional, continuation, continuation in part, re-issue, reexamination applications and foreign equivalents to any or all thereof) and to claim all rights or priority thereunder, and the same shall become and remain SGI's property regardless of whether such protection is sought. MTMM shall give SGI and its lawyers all reasonable assistance in connection with the preparation and prosecution of applications for registration of such rights and shall execute or cause to be executed all such assignments or other instruments or documents as SGI may consider necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent of this Agreement and to perfect its rights in the Intellectual Property.

For SGI:

lis:

For MTMM:

Sorin Group Italia S.r.I.

MTMM Pty Ltd.

Michel Poul Ca**mai**c \Ppesident/ Cardiak Surgeo

By: R. A. Hoslandby (Signature) Its: ROVALL MESHIA

ACIA MX IMINO

MISHINSKY, DIRECTOR

Wint Name) MTMM PTY LTD

18/10/2013

AORINGRO PATENT REEL: 031465 FRAME: 0764